

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7740/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in CRLM No. 15783/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)GURPREET SINGH JODKA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated November 07, 2008 is confirmed.

As a consequence, in case the petitioner surrenders  
before the Sessions Judge, Jind, Haryana within six (6)  
weeks from today, he will be released on bail, in  
connection with case FIR No. 118 dated 10.6.2008, PS City,  
Narwana Jind, on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of  
Rs.20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to  
the satisfaction of the trial court.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master